KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant on Rs. 37400-79000/-
in Chemical Examiners Laboratory

Ranked List No. : 971/2025/SSVII

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 580/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant on
Rs. 37400-79000/- in Chemical Examiners Laboratory, Category No0.580/2023, interviewed and found suitable by
the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 24.11.2025.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

48

59

76

92

98

106

22

10

36

75

16

51

96

19

35

82

17

105

99

100

SREENITHA B NAIR

FATHIMATHUL RINSANA O P

MARY GEORGE

LIGIM L

JISHAV

REMYATS

NOORUNNISA AR

AMRUTHA S

SHAHINA P H

FAHIMA'A A

ANOOSHA RAHMAN A S

RAGEETH KRISHNAN R

SALMA P

GOPIKA S

NAFILA M

ANKITHA SAJI

JUINA P

HIBA SHERIN K P

ANAHA P S

NEETHU P

Main List

11/05/2000

12/05/2001

07/08/1997

14/05/1988

04/08/1989

13/03/1994

08/09/2001

08/04/1998

28/09/1996

26/11/1990

22/03/1996

31/07/1999

28/04/1995

30/06/2001

16/06/1995

30/09/1997

14/02/1998

07/05/1997

17/11/1999

21/03/2003

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

EWS

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

EWS

M-MUSLIM

EWS

M-MAPPILA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

EZHAVA



Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant

N0.971/2025/SSVII 2
STATEWIDE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
21 13 APARNA S 03/06/1997  EZHAVA
22 54 VYDHEHIEK 15/10/1995 THIYYA
23 3 CHANDNIJ 11/12/1996
24 25 JIPSA JOSEPH 21/03/1993
25 55 FIDAP 13/10/1997  M-MAPPILA
26 90 MEENAKSHIS 30/06/1998
27 107 AMRUTHA MARY JYOTHIS C 15/03/1999
J
28 60 SREELAKSHMY A 17/03/1999
29 56 SREE LAKSHMI NARAYANA 27/09/1999 THIYYA
KP
30 50 SINILAS 15/11/1995 V-VISWAKARMA
31 2 KAVYACS 14/06/1998
32 31 AAKARSH P AJITH 10/07/1999 THIYYA
33 95 RINSHIDA M C 17/06/1999 ~ M-MUSLIM
34 1  MEGHNAR 18/11/1997  EZHUVA
35 11 MEENU S KUMAR 15/06/2001 EWS
36 9  KIRAN U 13/02/1998
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 65 DRISYAK 07/07/1998 THIYYA
2 68  SAJIMOL S 14/05/1988 ~  EZHAVA
3 71 KAVYA KRISHNAN 25/11/1997  EZHAVA
4 81 SANJAY SANTHOSH 28/02/2001  EZHAVA
5 32 ARYA SUNIL 16/11/2001  EZHAVA
6 15 APARNAV 03/05/2000  EZHAVA
Scheduled Caste
1 33 REMYA S BABU 17/02/1997  SC-PULAYA
2 12 SREEDEVIVK 30/10/1989 SC-VETTUVAN
3 77 MIMINA SHAJAN 14/06/1998  SC-PULAYA
4 28 ATHIRAKC 30/07/2000 SC-CHERUMAN
5 53 AVANIB 29/09/2001  SC-Thandan

(excluding Ezhuvas

and



Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant

N0.971/2025/SSVII 3
STATEWIDE
Rank SI.” Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTT DOB ¢ Commy  Remarks
No.
Thiyyas w
Scheduled Tribe
1 5 RAHANA ER 24/12/2000 ST-KADAR
2 69 ABHINAV AH 30/09/2002 ST-KURUMANS
3 29 ARCHANA 27/04/2002 ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of
4 39 VINEETHAR 27/04/1996 ST-IRULAR
5 37 RESHMA N 09/06/2001  ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of
Muslim
1 20 AJMALA B SHIBINA 09/01/1996 M-MUSLIM
2 45 FASMINA E 06/10/1997 M-MAPPILA
3 24  NADEEDA SHADA P N 16/04/1997 M-MAPPILA
4 91 NISHANA K 08/08/1994 M-MUSLIM
5 101 SHAFNAT 07/04/1995 M-MUSLIM
6 34 SHAHANA SHAJAHAN 13/10/1997 M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l
1 7 NOBY ANTONY 01/03/1995 LC
2 41 SRUTHIR S 28/09/1997 LC
3 23 NEETHU ANTONY 18/01/1995 LC
4 72 SIJLAROSELY CV 24/02/1988 LC
OoBC
1 79 HAREESHMAK 30/07/2001 OBC-
SALIYA/SALIYAS
2 47 AJESHV 03/09/1992 OBC-CHETTIES
3 30 ATHIRAE 01/10/1994 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
4 40 REMYAR 19/08/1989 OBC-KUDUMBIS
Viswakarma
1 52 VIPINVV 16/05/1989  V-KAMMALA
2 94 BHAVITHAC 02/11/1989 V-THATTAN
3 97 DRISHYAKK 27/01/1998 V-ASARI
4 103 GOUTHAMIP G 01/10/1993 V-THATTAN

AJAL K PRAKASH

05/03/1999 V-VISWAKARMA



N0.971/2025/SSVII 4 Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant

STATEWIDE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
SIUC Nadar
1 14 SNEHASR 06/07/2001  SIUC NADAR
2 43  MARVIN PRADEEP S 11/05/1998  SIUC NADAR
3 66 ANEESH DANAM 03/06/1993  SIUC NADAR
4 104 JINARAJV U 29/12/2000  SIUC NADAR
5 85 JITHIN JOSE 18/06/1999  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 62 SHIMAMOL C 11/07/1992 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 27 VINAYAS 12/02/2000 SCCC-SAMBAVAR
3 63 AMAL THANKACHAN 16/12/1997 SCCC-PULAYA
4 8  DIVYAMOL DEVASIA 20/12/1989 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara
1 83 BHARATHI KRISHNA BABU V 03/04/1998  D-DHEEVARA
M
2 84 VINEETHA RAJENDRAN 24/04/1997 D-DHEEVARA
3 44 SONAKP 01/02/1989 D-MUKKUVAN
4 21 RAJALAKSHMI SOMAN 01/10/1997  D-ARAYAN
5 88  ASWINI ANIL 19/11/2000  D-ARAYAN
Hindu Nadar
1 80 ARSHA P MOHAN 01/05/1997  HINDU NADAR
2 4  SRUTHYSS 22/01/1997 HINDU NADAR
Economically Weaker Section
1 18 HARITHA VENU 07/09/1995 EWS
2 38 SANDRA SUNNY 04/06/2001 EWS
3 42  ASWATHY AJAY AN 04/08/1999 EWS
4 93 ANJUPR 30/05/1992 EWS

5 61 PARVATHYMD 07/08/1998 EWS



N0.971/2025/SSVI 5 Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant
STATEWIDE

Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 36
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 56
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 92

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for rechecking through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's
official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time, to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts, will be allowed to
the candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (i.e
on or before 09.12.2025).

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five
only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time, to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets, will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in thewebsite of
the Commission. (i.e on or before 09.12.2025). Application submitted in any other manner ( i.e via
email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of
those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only
after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4):- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary(Examinations) -ll, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one
month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
the candidates included in this Ranked List and marks of OMR test of all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications, if any) which are finalised
onthe basis of the common test.

NOTE (6):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission.The
request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format
prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the
prescribed format



N0.971/2025/SSVI 6 Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant
STATEWIDE

should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a Notarised Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID-Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in
the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarised Affidavit and a self attested copy of the
ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission
will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of
Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such
request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (7):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of

finalisation of the last Ranked List of the posts included in the common test.

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC -
Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, EWS
- Economically Weaker Sections.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SSVII



