KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant on Rs. 37400-79000/in Chemical Examiners Laboratory

Ranked List No. : 971/2025/SSVII Cat. No. : 580/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Technical Assistant/ Serological Assistant** on **Rs. 37400-79000/-** in **Chemical Examiners Laboratory, Category No.580/2023**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **24.11.2025**.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List						
1	48	SREENITHA B NAIR	11/05/2000	Boll		
2	59	FATHIMATHUL RINSANA O P	12/05/2001	M-MUSLIM		
3	76	MARY GEORGE	07/08/1997	1 B1		
4	92	LIGIML	14/05/1988	EZHAVA	\\	
5	98	JISHA V	04/08/1989	EWS	11	
6	106	REMYA T S	13/03/1994	7 4		
7	22	NOORUNNISA A R	08/09/2001	M-MUSLIM		
8	10	AMRUTHA S	08/04/1998	THIYYA	//	
9	36	SHAHINA P H	28/09/1996	M-MUSLIM		
10	75	FAHIMA A A	26/11/1990	M-MUSLIM		
11	16	ANOOSHA RAHMAN A S	22/03/1996	M-MAPPILA		
12	51	RAGEETH KRISHNAN R	31/07/1999	EWS		
13	96	SALMA P	28/04/1995	M-MUSLIM		
14	19	SALMA P GOPIKA S	30/06/2001	EWS		
15	35	NAFILA M	16/06/1995	M-MAPPILA		
16	82	ANKITHA SAJI	30/09/1997	EZHAVA		
17	17	JIJINA P	14/02/1998			
18	105	HIBA SHERIN K P	07/05/1997	M-MAPPILA		
19	99	ANAHA P S	17/11/1999	EZHAVA		
20	100	NEETHU P	21/03/2003			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy Remarks		
21	13	APARNA S	03/06/1997	EZHAVA		
22	54	VYDHEHI E K	15/10/1995	THIYYA		
23	3	CHANDNI J	11/12/1996			
24	25	JIPSA JOSEPH	21/03/1993			
25	55	FIDA P	13/10/1997	M-MAPPILA		
26	90	MEENAKSHI S	30/06/1998			
27	107	AMRUTHA MARY JYOTHIS C	15/03/1999			
28	60	SREELAKSHMY A	17/03/1999			
29	56	SREE LAKSHMI NARAYANA K P	27/09/1999	THIYYA		
30	50	SINILA S	15/11/1995	V-VISWAKARMA		
31	2	KAVYA C S	14/06/1998	1 56 11		
32	31	AAKARSH P AJITH	10/07/1999	THIYYA		
33	95	RINSHIDA M C	17/06/1999	M-MUSLIM		
34	1	MEGHNA R	18/11/1997	EZHUVA		
35	-11	MEENU S KUMAR	15/06/2001	EWS		
36	9	KIRAN U	13/02/1998	101		
	1 7	Supplementary List		15/		
	1// 3	Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava		5/		
1	65	DRISYA K	07/07/1998	THIYYA		
2	68	SAJIMOL S	14/05/1988	EZHAVA		
3	71	KAVYA KRISHNAN	25/11/1997	EZHAVA		
4	81	SANJAY SANTHOSH	28/02/2001	EZHAVA		
5	32	ARYA SUNIL	16/11/2001	EZHAVA		
6	15	APARNA V	03/05/2000	EZHAVA		
Scheduled Caste						
1	33	REMYA S BABU	17/02/1997	SC-PULAYA		
2	12	SREEDEVI V K	30/10/1989	SC-VETTUVAN		
3	77	MIMINA SHAJAN	14/06/1998	SC-PULAYA		
4	28	ATHIRA K C	30/07/2000	SC-CHERUMAN		
5	53	AVANI B	29/09/2001	SC-Thandan (excluding Ezhuvas and		

Rank	SI. No.		DOB	Commy	Remarks	
				Thiyyas w		
Scheduled Tribe						
1	5	RAHANA E R	24/12/2000	ST-KADAR		
2	69	ABHINAV A H	30/09/2002	ST-KURUMANS		
3	29	ARCHANA	27/04/2002	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and		
4	39	VINEETHA R	27/04/1996	kasargod Taluk of ST-IRULAR		
5	37	RESHMA N	09/06/2001	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and		
		Muslim	92	kasargod Taluk of		
1	20	AJMALA B SHIBINA	09/01/1996	M-MUSLIM		
			~ \	M-MAPPILA		
2	45	FASMINA E	06/10/1997	1 5 11		
3	24	NADEEDA SHADA P N	16/04/1997	M-MAPPILA		
4	91	NISHANA K	08/08/1994	M-MUSLIM		
5	101	SHAFNA T	07/04/1995	M-MUSLIM		
6	34	SHAHANA SHAJAHAN	13/10/1997	M-MUSLIM		
- 11	天	Latin Catholics/A.I				
1	7	NOBY ANTONY	01/03/1995	LC		
2	41	SRUTHI R S	28/09/1997	LC		
3	23	NEETHU ANTONY	18/01/1995	LC		
4	72	SIJLA ROSELY C V	24/02/1988	LC		
		<u>OBC</u>	ON			
1	79	HAREESHMA K	30/07/2001	OBC- SALIYA/SALIYAS		
2	47	AJESH V	03/09/1992	OBC-CHETTIES		
3	30	ATHIRA E	01/10/1994	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN		
4	40	REMYA R	19/08/1989	OBC-KUDUMBIS		
<u>Viswakarma</u>						
1	52	VIPIN V V	16/05/1989	V-KAMMALA		
2	94	BHAVITHA C	02/11/1989	V-THATTAN		
3	97	DRISHYA K K	27/01/1998	V-ASARI		
4	103	GOUTHAMI P G	01/10/1993	V-THATTAN		
5	74	AJAL K PRAKASH	05/03/1999	V-VISWAKARMA		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
		SIUC Nadar				
1	14	SNEHA S R	06/07/2001	SIUC NADAR		
2	43	MARVIN PRADEEP S	11/05/1998	SIUC NADAR		
3	66	ANEESH DANAM	03/06/1993	SIUC NADAR		
4	104	JINARAJ V U	29/12/2000	SIUC NADAR		
5	85	JITHIN JOSE	18/06/1999	SIUC NADAR		
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity						
1	62	SHIMAMOL C	11/07/1992	SCCC-CHERAMAR		
2	27	VINAYA S	12/02/2000	SCCC-SAMBAVAR		
3	63	AMAL THANKACHAN	16/12/1997	SCCC-PULAYA		
4	8	DIVYAMOL DEVASIA	20/12/1989	SCCC-CHERAMAR		
	// නි	<u>Dheevara</u>	AT			
1	83	BHARATHI KRISHNA BABU V	03/04/1998	D-DHEEVARA		
2	84	M VINEETHA RAJENDRAN	24/04/1997	D-DHEEVARA		
3	44	SONA K P	01/02/1989	D-MUKKUVAN		
4	21	RAJALAKSHMI SOMAN	01/10/1997	D-ARAYAN		
5	88	ASWINI ANIL	19/11/2000	D-ARAYAN		
Hindu Nadar						
1	80	ARSHA P MOHAN	01/05/1997	HINDU NADAR		
2	4	SRUTHY S S	22/01/1997	HINDU NADAR		
Economically Weaker Section						
1	18	HARITHA VENU	07/09/1995	EWS		
2	38	SANDRA SUNNY	04/06/2001	EWS		
3	42	ASWATHY AJAY A N	04/08/1999	EWS		
4	93	ANJU P R	30/05/1992	EWS		
5	61	PARVATHY M D	07/08/1998	EWS		

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :36Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :56Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List92

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for rechecking through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time, to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts, will be allowed to the candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (i.e on or before **09.12.2025**).

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time, to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets, will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in thewebsite of the Commission. (i.e on or before 09.12.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (i.e via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4):- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary(Examinations) -II, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004** within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and marks of OMR test of all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications, if any) which are finalised onthe basis of the common test.

NOTE (6):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format

should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarised Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID-Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarised Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (7):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of the last Ranked List of the posts included in the common test.

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, EWS - Economically Weaker Sections.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

ICE COM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

UBLICS

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SSVII